mEZD81225A Rev. 1.0 www.MonolithicPower.com   1
3/1/2017 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2017 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Do-It-Yourself Option Available
60
65
70
75

4
5
8,9,10
2,6,7
Inside mEZD71210A
Item Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufactuer P/N
1 6
C1A, C1B, C2A,
C2B, C2C, C2D
22μF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X5R 805 muRata GRM21BR61E226ME44L
2 1 C1C 0.1μF Ceramic Cap, 25V, X7R 603 WE 885012206071
3 1 C3 0.47μF Ceramic Cap, 10V, X7R 402 muRata GRM155R71A474KE15
4 1 C4 22nF Ceramic Cap, 16V, X7R 402 WE 885012205033
5 1 C5 0.1μF Ceramic Cap, 16V, X7R 402 WE 885012205037
6 1 C6 22pF Ceramic Cap, 50V, C0G 402 WE 885012005057
7 1 R1 80.6kΩ Film Res, 0.5% 402 Yageo RC0402DR-0780K6L
8 1 R2 120kΩ Film Res, 0.5% 402 Yageo RC0402DR-07120KL
9 1 R3 499kΩ Film Res, 0.5% 402 Yageo RC0402DR-07499KL
10 1 R4 100kΩ Film Res, 0.5% 402 Yageo RC0402DR-07100KL
11 0 R5, R6 NS
12 1 R7 10kΩ Film Res, 0.5% 402 Yageo RC0402DR-0710KL
13 1 L1 1.2μH
DCR = 1.8mΩ,
Isat = 20A
SMD,